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First Name Last Name Organization Name Email 
Lauren Lurkins Agricultural Nutrient Policy Council lauren@lurkinsstrategies.com 
Trevor Baggiore Arizona Department of Environmental 

Quality 
Baggiore.Trevor@azdeq.gov 

Julia Anastasio Association of Clean Water Administrators janastasio@acwa-us.org 
Alexys Bailey Association of Clean Water Administrators ABailey@acwa-us.org 
Sean Rolland Association of Clean Water Administrators srolland@acwa-us.org 
Ward Scott Association of Clean Water Administrators wscott@acwa-us.org 
Annette Ivey Association of Clean Water Administrators aivey@acwa-us.org 
Jasper Hobbs Association of Clean Water Administrators jhobbs@acwa-us.org 
Nicole Rowan Colorado Department of Public Health & 

Environment 
nicole.rowan@state.co.us 

Barbara Bennett Colorado Department of Public Health & 
Environment 

barbara.bennett@state.co.us 

Gordon Woodrow Delaware Department of Natural Resources 
& Environmental Control 

gordon.woodrow@delaware.gov 

Grant Weaver Grant Tech Solutions grant@granttechsolutions.com 
Dan Yates Ground Water Protection Council dyates@gwpc.org 
Mary Anne Nelson Idaho Department of Environmental Quality mary.anne.nelson@deq.idaho.gov 
Scott Twait Illinois Environmental Protection Agency Scott.Twait@illinois.gov 
Darin LeCrone Illinois Environmental Protection Agency Darin.LeCrone@illinois.gov 
Caleb Rennaker Indiana Department of Environmental 

Management 
CRennake@idem.IN.gov 

Martha Clark Mettler Indiana Department of Environmental 
Management 

mclark@idem.in.gov 

Kristen Arnold Indiana Department of Environmental 
Management 

KARNOLD@idem.IN.gov 

Michael Nardolilli Interstate Commission on the Potomac River 
Basin 

mnardolilli@icprb.org 
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William 
 
 

Carr Kansas Department of Health and 
Environment 

William.J.Carr@ks.gov 

Shelly Shores Kansas Department of Health and 
Environment 

Shelly.Shores@ks.gov 

Nicholas Reif Kentucky Department for Environmental 
Protection 

nicholas.reif@ky.gov 

Amanda Vincent Louisiana Department of Environmental 
Quality 

AMANDA.VINCENT@LA.GOV 

Jonathan McFarland Louisiana Department of Environmental 
Quality 

jonathan.mcfarland@la.gov 

Lee Currey Maryland Department of the Environment lee.currey@maryland.gov 
Dana Vanderbosch Minnesota Pollution Control Agency dana.vanderbosch@state.mn.us 
Suzanne Baumann Minnesota Pollution Control Agency suzanne.baumann@state.mn.us 
Nicole Blasing Minnesota Pollution Control Agency nicole.blasing@state.mn.us 
Bradley Crain Mississippi Department of Environmental 

Quality 
bcrain@mdeq.ms.gov 

Mike Freiman Mississippi Department of Environmental 
Quality 

mfreiman@mdeq.ms.gov 

Ashley Grupe Missouri Department of Natural Resources Ashley.grupe@dnr.mo.gov 
Reuel Anderson  Nebraska Department of Water, Energy, and 

Environment 
Reuel.Anderson@nebraska.gov 

Jason Kuchnicki Nevada Division of Environmental Protection kuchnicki@ndep.nv.gov 
Richard Friesner New England Interstate Water Pollution 

Control Commission 
RFriesner@neiwpcc.org 

Christina Stringer New England Interstate Water Pollution 
Control Commission 

cstringer@neiwpcc.org 

Jennifer Feltis Cortese New Jersey Department of Environmental 
Protection 

Jennifer.Feltis@dep.nj.gov 

Shelly Lemon New Mexico Environment Department shelly.lemon@env.nm.gov 
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Brianna Young North Carolina Department of Environmental 
Quality 

brianna.young@deq.nc.gov 

Karen Higgins North Carolina Department of Environmental 
Quality, Division of Water Resources 

karen.higgins@deq.nc.gov 

Marty Haroldson North Dakota Department of Environmental 
Quality 

mharolds@nd.gov 

Ashley Ward Ohio Environmental Protection Agency ashley.ward@epa.ohio.gov 
Joby Jackson Ohio Environmental Protection Agency joby.jackson@epa.ohio.gov 
Sam Dinkins Ohio River Valley Water Sanitation 

Commission 
sdinkins@orsanco.org 

Shellie Chard Oklahoma Department of Environmental 
Quality 

Shellie.Chard@deq.ok.gov 

Karen Steele Oklahoma Department of Environmental 
Quality 

Karen.Steele@deq.ok.gov 

Patrick Rosch Oklahoma Department of Environmental 
Quality 

patrick.rosch@deq.ok.gov 

Jennifer Wigal Oregon Department of Environmental Quality jennifer.wigal@deq.oregon.gov 
Joseph Haberek Rhode Island Department of Environmental 

Management 
Joseph.Haberek@DEM.RI.GOV 

Ann Clark South Carolina Department of Environmental 
Services 

Ann.Clark@des.sc.gov 

Aaron Ward South Dakota Department of Agriculture & 
Natural Resources 

aaron.ward@state.sd.us 

Andrew Gavin Susquehanna River Basin Commission agavin@srbc.gov 
Andrew Sawyers United States Environmental Protection 

Agency Headquarters 
Sawyers.Andrew@epa.gov 

Kevin Weiss United States Environmental Protection 
Agency Headquarters 

weiss.kevin@epa.gov 

Tanya Mottley United States Environmental Protection 
Agency Headquarters 

Mottley.tanya@Epa.gov 
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Sara Hisel-McCoy United States Environmental Protection 
Agency Headquarters 

hisel-mccoy.sara@epa.gov 

Michael Scozzafava United States Environmental Protection 
Agency Headquarters 

scozzafava.michaele@epa.gov 

Brian Frazer United States Environmental Protection 
Agency Headquarters 

Frazer.Brian@epa.gov 

John Mackey Utah Department of Environmental Quality jkmackey@utah.gov 
Melanie Davenport Virginia Department of Environmental Quality melanie.davenport@deq.virginia.gov 
Neil Zahradka Virginia Department of Environmental Quality neil.zahradka@deq.virginia.gov 
Jon Kenning Washington Department of Ecology kenj461@ECY.WA.GOV 
David Giglio Washington Department of Ecology dgig461@ECY.WA.GOV 
Mindy Neil West Virginia Department of Environmental 

Protection 
mindy.s.neil@wv.gov 

Adrian Stocks Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources Adrian.Stocks@wisconsin.gov 
Jason Knutson Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources Jason.Knutson@wisconsin.gov 
Laura Dietrich Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources laura.dietrich@wisconsin.gov 
Tim Asplund Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources tim.asplund@wisconsin.gov 
Joseph Van Rossum Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources Joseph.VanRossum@wisconsin.gov 
Shannon Dobbinshaydin Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources shannon.dobbinshaydin@wisconsin.go

v 
Matt Claucherty Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources matthew.claucherty@wisconsin.gov 
Aaron Fisch Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources Aaron.Fisch@wisconsin.gov 
Kevin Kirsch Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources Kevin.Kirsch@Wisconsin.gov 
Jennifer Zygmunt Wyoming Department of Environmental 

Quality 
jennifer.zygmunt@wyo.gov 

 


